
~ 

-, 

KING COUNTY 

Signature Report 

October 1, 2002 

Motion 11541 

1200 King County Courthouse 
516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Proposed No. 2002-0347.1 Sponsors Gossett 

1 A MOTION authorizing the county executive to amend an 

2 intergovernmental agreement with the Washington state 

3 Department of Corrections relating to district court 

4 probation services. 

5 

6 

7 WHEREAS, Motion 10371 provides for King County district court to provide 

8 misdemeanant probation services for offenders sentenced by King County superior court, 

9 and 

10 WHEREAS, the charges and fees associated with the program need to be 

11 increased to fully recover the county costs and keep probation officer to caseload ratios at 

12 manageable levels, and this amendment will increase those fees, and 

13 WHEREAS, the King County district court is able and willing to provide the 

14 requested services; 

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

1 



-", 

Motion 11541 

16 The county executive is hereby authorized to execute the amendment to the 

17 intergovernmental agreement, substantially in the form attached, with the Washington 

18 state Department of Corrections for providing misdemeanant probation services. 

19 

Motion 11541 was introduced on 8119/2002 and passed by the Metropolitan King County 
Council on 9/3012002, by the following vote: 

ATTEST: 

Yes: 10 - Ms. Sullivan, Ms. Edmonds, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Phillips, Mr. 
McKenna, Mr. Constantine, Mr. Pullen, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague and Mr. 
Irons 
No: 0 
Excused: 3 - Ms. Lambert, Mr. Pelz and Ms. Patterson 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~ 
Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council 

Attachments A. State of Washington Department of Corrections Contract NO.CDCC3927 
Amendment No.2 

2 



0. '" 

11541 ~ A.\bc.h~1- A 
2002 3·47 

0ti?t{~ (')f W:;>shi1Jgte>D i)~1'911;pJ~ot or e(,,)ff~ctie>os 

DRAFT· 

eontrt1ct x e>. Ci)ee~921 
j{p)~ndl))~nt X o. 2 

ihi~ j{m~DcIm~Dt is made by the state of Washington, Department of Corrections, 

hereinafter referred to as Department, and King County, a political subdivision of the state of 
Washington, hereinafter referred to as the County, for the purpose of amending the above­
referenced Contract Number, heretofore entered into between the Department and County. 

WHEREAS, the purpose of this contract amendment is to revise the duration provision, revise 
the payment provision, and revise the termination provision of the Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained herein, or attached 
and incorporated and made a part hereof, the Department and County mutually agree as 
follows: 

Section 2.e. Duration is amended as follows: 

e) Duration: This agreement shall begin January 1, 1998 and continue through «.lYRe 
30.2001» June 30,2003, unless terminated pursuant to paragraph 2{f) below. 

Section 2.f. Termination is amended in part as follows: 

ii) This agreement may be terminated with or without good cause upon written notice of 
either party. Termination upon written notice shall become effective «sbGy» ninety days 
after receipt of said notice, at which time the Department shall have assumed full 
responsibility for all misdemeanant probationers being supervised by the County under 
this agreement. .. 

Section 2.g. Payment is amended in part as follows: 

i) The Department shall reimburse the County at the rate of «+2» 90 cents per day per 
misdemeanant probationer. This increase in the rate of payment to 90 cents shall 
become effective September 3D, 2001. 

This Contract Amendment and the modifications contained herein shall be effective July 1, 
2001, regardless of the date of execution herein. Additions to this text are shown by underline 
and deletions by «stril«3out». All other terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect. 

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, consisting of one page, is executed by the.persons signing 
below who warrant that they have the authority to execute the contract. 

State of Washington 
Departrhentof~ections 

CDCC39~7(2) Page 1 of 1 



~ 11541 
KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

By..AfvarJ~ 
5U5/fN j£jj/frD 

By: ___ _ 

(Printed Name) 
Gary Banning 

(Printed Name) 

Title: I7oJ/fJ-o,u OlTCt;h;G , Title: Contracts Administrator 

Date: & of" /0 "2-
• 

Approved as to Form: 
This contract amendment format was approved 
as to form by Tom Young, MG. of the Office of 
the Attorney General, on April 14. 1998. 
Approval on file. 

State of Washington 
[)epartrnentof~ections 

Date: __________ _ 

CDCC3927(2) Page 2 of1 


