Piachpent A
2002 347
Department of Corrections
Contract No. CDCC3927
Amendment No. 2

DRAFT

ﬂ'lig cﬂmendment is made by the state of Washington, Department of Corrections,
hereinafter referred to as Department, and King County, a political subdivision of the state of

Washington, hereinafter referred to as the County, for the purpose of amending the above-
referenced Contract Number, heretofore entered into between the Department and County.

WHEREAS, the purpose of this contract amendment is to revise the duration provision, revise
the payment provision, and revise the termination provision of the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained herein, or attached
and incorporated and made a part hereof, the Department and County mutually agree as
follows:

Section 2.e. Duration is amended as follows:

e) Duration: This agreement shall begin January 1, 1998 and continue through ((Jure
30;-2004)) June 30, 2003, unless terminated pursuant to paragraph 2(f) below.

Section 2.f. Termination is amended in part as follows:

if) This agreement may be terminated with or without good cause upon written notice of
either party. Termination upon written notice shall become effective ((sbety)) ninety days
after receipt of said notice, at which time the Department shall have assumed full
responsibility for all misdemeanant probationers being supervised by the County under
this agreement. ' '

Section 2.g. Payment is amended in part as follows:
i) The Department shall reimburse the County at the rate of ((#2)} 90 cents per day per

misdemeanant probationer. This increase in the rate of payment to 90 cents shall
become effective September 30, 2001.

This Contract Amendment and the modifications contained herein shall be effective July 1,
2001, regardiess of the date of execution herein. Additions to this text are shown by underline
and deletions by ((strikeout)). All other terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, consisting of one page, is executed by the persons signing -
below who warrant that they have the authority to execute the contract.

State of Washington CDCC3927(2) ' Page 1 of 1
Departrnent of Corrections



11541

KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
By:_ ' By:

SMS//A/ /4///7’7@ Gary Banning
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)

Title: Z'Méﬁ)égzd ;Qﬂé/(/ Title:_Contracts Administrator

Date': é/ﬂf /0 Z— Date:

Approved as to Form:

This contract amendment format was approved
as to form by Tom Young, AAG, of the Office of
the Attomey General, on April 14, 1998,
Approval on file.

State of Washington CDCC3927(2) Page 2 of 1
Department of Corrections



